# 502179638 12/31/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Beloff-Pappas, LLC	10/02/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SandDevil Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	718 Old Colony Road	
City:	Meriden	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06451	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7025667

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

 Email:
 steinl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Ste. 100E
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6321-0101M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source = 2012-12-31 as signment 6321-0101 m # page 1. tif

OP \$40.00 70

PATENT REEL: 029546 FRAME: 0242

Docket No.: 6321-0101M

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul LaMarche ("LaMarche") is the named inventor of US patent application serial no 10/971805, which matured into US Patent No. 7,025,667 ("the '667 Patent"), and the invention described therein;

WHEREAS, LaMarche assigned his entire right, title, and interest in and to the '667 Patent to Beloff-Pappas, LLC, which assignment is recorded at the USPTO at reel/frame 015430/0127;

WHEREAS, SandDevil Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a business address of 718 Old Colony Road, Meriden, CT, 06451 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the '667 Patent and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to and received by the undersigned Beloff-Pappas, LLC ("Assignor"), Assignor hereby sells and assigns to SandDevil Manufacturing, LLC ("Assignee") its entire right, title, and interest in the invention known as the "Sanding Block Tool," for which the '667 Patent was issued on April 11, 2006, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications or patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the patent(s) or application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned hereby represents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Michael T. Smith, Registration No. 47,099 and the attorneys of Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch, LLP, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: $10/2/12$ Signature of Assignor	Name: Steve Pappas  Title: Pesident
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF New Have TO-WIT:	
On this 2 ned day of October, personally known, and known to me to be the person of th	2012, before me personally appeared Steve Paper, to me who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as
his free act and deed.	Man Alline

ary Public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029546 FRAME: 0243

**RECORDED: 12/31/2012**